2 Letter No.190/A1/2025/KSWCFC dated 14.08.2025 from Managing

Director, Kerala State Welfare Corporation for Forward Communities
Ltd,Thiruvananthapuram.

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract
General Administration Department - Kerala State Welfare Corporation for Forward
Communities Ltd - Release of ₹2,59,00,000/- (Rupees two crore fifty nine lakhs
only) as first instalment under Term Loan Assistance- Interest subsidy scheme
promoting Self Employment Scheme 2025-26 - Sanction accorded - orders issued.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (CO-ORDINATION) DEPARTMENT

ORDER
         As per the Government Order read above Administrative Sanction was accorded

[...]

Corporation for Forward Communities Ltd has requested to release the total amount of
₹740 Lakh for the successful implementation of the Term Loan Assistance- Interest
subsidy scheme promoting Self Employment Scheme (2025-26).
        3) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to release
₹2,59,00,000/- (Rupees two crore fifty nine lakhs only) as first instalment to Kerala
State Welfare Corporation for Forward Communities Ltd under the head of account
2235-02-190-97-33-Subsidies-P for meeting the expenses in connection with the
Term Loan Assistance- Interest subsidy scheme promoting Self Employment Scheme